

SNP Alliance Statement on the Senate Confirmation of CMS Administrator Dr. Mehmet Oz

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, April 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Special Needs Plan Alliance is a bipartisan organization representing 70% of all Medicare Advantage Special Needs Plans (SNPs), Institutional SNPs, Chronic Condition SNPs, Dual SNPs, and is the only organization exclusively representing SNPs. The Alliance's SNP membership provides coverage and related services to five million of the seven million SNP enrollees nationally. To view a map of our membership and SNP coverage, please visit the Alliance's website, here.

The Special Needs Plan Alliance appreciates Dr. Oz's focus on persons with complex chronic conditions, as well as Medicare Advantage, and looks forward to working with him and his



leadership team on Medicare Advantage specialty managed care for our nation's most complex and high need beneficiaries. Mike Cheek, President & CEO of the Special Needs Plan Alliance stated, "We congratulate Dr. Oz on his confirmation as CMS Administrator. As a physician, as well as with his Medicare Advantage knowledge, he is well positioned to address the needs of growing numbers of high need, low-income elders and young persons with disabilities. Between 2025 and 2030, the proportion of older adults age 85 and older will increase by 22% and an additional 30% between 2025 and 2030. We look forward to working with him on building upon the solid SNP infrastructure currently in place to meet the growing need with forward thinking solutions-oriented policy."

SNP Alliance Special Needs Plan Alliance

samaya@snpalliance.org Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/800249887

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.